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VACANCIES OF TEACHERS AND PRINCIPALS IN KVs


3693  DR. C.M. RAMESH:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:-


(a) when the last recruitment for filling up of vacancies of teachers and principals in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) took place, subject-wise/teacher-wise, details thereof; and

(b) how many vacancies have occurred as on date since last recruitment in respect of teachers and principals in KVs, subject-wise and steps taken to fill up those vacancies expeditiously in the interest of students, details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)

(a) & (b) The last recruitment for filling of vacancies of teachers and principals was made by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) during the year 2018. The details of vacancies notified for various categories of teachers and Principals in the year 2018, are as under:-


Posts Number of vacancies

Principal 76

Vice-Principal 220

Post Graduate Teachers (PGTs) 592

Trained Graduate Teachers (TGTs) 1579

Librarian 50

Trained Graduate Teachers (Misc.) 321

Primary Teacher 5300

Primary Teacher (Music) 201

TOTAL 8339


The process of filling up of 12099 vacancies of teachers and Principals (which

include anticipated vacancies upto December, 2023) through Direct Recruitment,

has been started for which advertisements have been issued by KVS in December,

2022. Details of vacancies are as under:-


Posts Number of vacancies

Principal 239

Vice-Principal 203

Post Graduate Teachers (PGTs) 1409

Trained Graduate Teachers (TGTs) 3176

Librarian 355

Primary Teacher 6414

Primary Teacher (Music) 303

TOTAL 12099


*****

